

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.93 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 1064 OF 2012**

M/s. Areeb Rolling Mills

Pvt. Ltd & Ors

... **Applicants**

***In the matter between :***

Maharashtra State Electricity

Distribution Company Ltd.

... **Petitioner**

Versus

M/s. Areeb Rolling Mills Pvt. Ltd &Ors.

... **Respondents**

---

**Mr. Abhijit Joshi** *i/by Ms. Varsha S. Sawant, for the Applicant in IA/93/2025 and for Respondent in Writ Petition.*

**Mr. Rahul Sinha** *i/by M/s. D.S.K.. Legal, for Respondent in IA/93/2025 and Original Petitioner in WP for MSDCL.*

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE : 9 JANUARY 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1) The learned counsel appearing for original Petitioner seeks to time file reply to Interim Application. Let the reply be filed within a period of two weeks.

2) List the Petition on **18 February 2025.**

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**