

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 93 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1064 OF 2012**

M/s. Areeb Rolling Mills Pvt. Ltd. and
Ors. ... Applicant
In the Matter between
Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Company Ltd. ... Petitioner
V/s.
M/s. Areeb Rolling Mills Pvt. Ltd. and
Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Abhijeet Joshi i/by Varsha Sawant for applicant.

Mr. Rahul Sinha along with Soham B. and H. Tyagi
i/by DSK Legal for Original Petitioner / Respondents.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 23, 2025

P.C.:

1. Leave to amend to annex complete copy of order of MERC.
Amendment to be carried out before next date of listing.
2. List the petition on **13 January 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)