

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 93 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 1064 OF 2012

M/s. Areeb Rolling Mills Pvt. Ltd And OrsPETITIONER
V/S

Maharashtra State Electricity DistributionRESPONDENT
Company Ltd

Mr. Abhijeet Joshi i/by Ms. Varsha S. Sawant for applicant.

Mr. Rahul Sinha i/by DSK Legal for Respondent in IA/93/2025
and for the Petitioner in WP/1064/2012.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 29th January, 2026

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Amit Borkar is a
member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)