

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 93 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1064 OF 2012**

M/S. Areeb Rolling Mills Pvt. Ltd And Ors **...Applicants**
Vs.
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd....Respondent

Mr. Abhijeet Joshi i/b Ms. Varsha S. Sawant, Advocates for the Applicants.

Mr. Harshit Tyagi i/b DSK Legal for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

PC. :

1. This matter has been listed under the caption "For Direction" as by an administrative order dated 17th April, 2026, the Petition and the proceedings have been specially assigned to this Bench.

2. Both the learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that the Petition on the principal amount can be heard and as regards the interest amount, the same can be kept pending as the issue is yet to be decided by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

3. At the joint request, list for hearing on **23rd June, 2026 at 3.00 p.m.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)